PROGRAM CURRICULUM -

The program is designed to incorporate the required courses with extensive clinical experience. Students gain clinical
experience at Harbor-UCLA Medical Center. Students will obtain a combined total of approximately 2,200 clock hours
during their 24-month diagnostic and didactic training. The School has a national reputation for providing its students

with the highest quality of clinical training.

COURSE

Junior Year

Summer/Fall 1 (July 1 — December 18)
Orientation/Elem. Radiation Protection

Medical Terminology — Radiology

Clinical Practicum |

Digital Radiography & Image Processing

Patient Care Procedures & Medical Ethics

Principles of Radiographic Exposure

Radiographic Procedures of Anatomy & Pos | (Part A)
Clinical Practicum Il & Image Evaluation |

Spring 1 (January 12— June 15)
Radiographic Procedures of Contrast Media
Radiographic Procedures of Anatomy & Pos | (Part B)
cClinical Practicum 11l & Image Evaluation II

Senior Year

Summer/Fall 2 (July 1 - December 18)
Radiation Protection

Clinical Practicum 1V

Special Radiographic Procedures

Radiographic Procedures of Anatomy & Positioning |l
Senior Research Project

Clinical Practicum V. & Image Evaluation IlI

Spring 2 (January 12 — June 15)
Radiation Physics

Subspecialties in Radiography

Department Admin. & Office-Procedures

Senior Review

Clinical Practicum VI & Image Evaluation IV

Credit/Clock Hours * Clinical Hours
1
1
1 157
1
2
3
15
3 471
2
15
3 471
3
1 157
2
3
1
3 471
2
2
1
1
3 471
Total 42 2,198

*Credit/Clock Hours: Credit/Clock hours for didactic course work:is at least 14 hours per week and equals one
semester credit. Clinical practicum hours are assigned one term credit hourfor 157 clock hours.

ACADEMIC CALENDAR - Didactic Winter Break: Mid-December - Mid-January

Didactic Spring Break: " Mid-March - Mid-April
Didactic Summer Break Mid-May - Mid-August

County Holidays:

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday
Presidents Day

Caesar Chavez Birthday
Memorial Day

Juneteenth

Independence Day

Labor Day

Columbus

Veterans Day
Thanksgiving Day

Day After Thanksgiving
Christmas Day



